Master valve single unit/manifold (metal base)
Body piping
(M)3GA1/2/3 / (M)4GA1/2/3 Series
 Applicable cylinder bore size:  ø20 to ø100
*1:  When operating manually, supply pressure to port P as shown in the table
below is required.
 2-position 0.1 MPa and over
 3-position 0.2 MPa and over

*5 4G3 is a made-to-order product.
4GA2 H 1R1
How to order
Single master valve
Model No.A
Port size
Option
C
D
is not available.
Solenoid positionB
A  Model No.
3G
A
1
3G
A
2
3G
A
3
4G
A
1
4G
A
2
4G
A
3
Code Description
B  Solenoid position
1 2 position single
2 2-position double
3  3-position all ports closed
4 3-position ABR connection
5 3-position PAB connection
1 2-position single: normally closed (*1)
11 2-position single: normally open (*1)
C  Port size
Port A/BPort P/R1/Port R2
1 =M5 2 = Rc1/8 3  =Rc1/4
C4 ø4 push-in fitting 1 2 1 2
C6 ø6 push-in fitting 1 2 3  1 2 3
C8 ø8 push-in fitting 2 3  2 3
C10 ø10 push-in fitting 3  3
M5 M5 1 1
06 Rc1/8 2 2
08 Rc1/4 3  3
Port 4(A)/2(B) port Port P/R1/R2
(1)=M5 (5)=1/8NPT (6)=Rc1/4NPT
C3N ø1/8" push-in fitting 1 1
C4N ø5/32" push-in fitting 1 1
C6N ø1/4" push-in fitting 5 5
C8N ø5/16" push-in fitting (*5) 5 6 5 6
C10N ø3/8" push-in fitting (*5) 6 6
06 N NPT1/8 5 5
08 N NPT1/4 (*5) 6 6
Port 4(A)/2(B) port Port P/R1/R2
8 =G1/8 9 =G1/4
C4G ø4 push-in fitting 8 8
C6G ø6 push-in fitting 8 8
C8G ø8 push-in fitting 8 9 8 9
C10G ø10 push-in fitting 9 9
06G G1/8 8 8
08G G1/4 9 9
D  Option
Blank No
H With exhaust check valve (*2)
P With mounting plate (*3)
A Ozone/coolant proof product
F Port A/B filter built in (*4)
C4

is not available.
Mount typeE
How to order
Manifold
A  Model No.
M
3G
A
1
M
3G
A
2
M
3G
A
3
M
4G
A
1
M
4G
A
2
M
4G
A
3
Code Description
B  Solenoid position
1 2 position single
2 2-position double
3  3-position all ports closed
4 3-position ABR connection
5 3-position PAB connection
1 2-position single normally closed
11 2-position single normally open
8 Mix manifold(for multiple solenoid positions)
C  Port size
Port Port A/B P/R1/Port R2
2 = Rc1/8 3  =Rc1/4 4 =Rc3/8
C4 ø4 push-in fitting 2 3  2 3
C6 ø6 push-in fitting 2 3  4 2 3  4
C8 ø8 push-in fitting 3  4 3  4
C10 ø10 push-in fitting 4 4
CX Push-in fitting mix (*1) 2 3  4 2 3  4
M5 M5 2 2
06 Rc1/8 3  3
08 Rc1/4 4 4
Port 4(A)/2(B) port Port P/R1/R2
5 =1/8NPT  6 =1/4NPT  7 =3/8NPT
C3N ø1/8" push-in fitting 5 5
C4N ø5/32" push-in fitting 5 5
C6N ø1/4" push-in fitting 6 6
C8N ø5/16" push-in fitting 6 7 6 7
C10N ø3/8" push-in fitting 7 7
CXN Push-in fitting mix (*1) 5 6 7 5 6 7
M5N M5 5 5
06 N NPT1/8 6 6
08 N NPT1/4 (*6)) 7 7
Port 4(A)/2(B) port Port P/R1/R2
8 =G1/8  9 =G1/4  10 =G3/8
C4G ø4 push-in fitting 8 9 8 9
C6G ø6 push-in fitting 8 9 8 9
C8G ø8 push-in fitting 9 10 9 10
C10G ø10 push-in fitting 10 10
CXG Push-in fitting mix (*1) 8 9 10 8 9 10
M5G M5 8 8
06G G1/8 9 9
08G G1/4 10 10
D  Option
Blank No

H 1R 08
is not available.
How to order
Single master valve
A  Model No.
4G
B
1
4G
B
2
4G
B
3
Code Description
B  Solenoid position
1 2 position single
2 2-position double
3  3-position all ports closed
4 3-position ABR connection
5 3-position PAB connection
C  Port size
Port Port A/B Port P/R1/R2
2 = Rc1/8 3  =Rc1/4 4 =Rc3/8
06 Rc1/8 2
08 Rc1/4 3  3
10 Rc3/8 4
D  Option
Blank No
H With exhaust check valve (*1)
A Ozone/coolant proof product
F Port A/B filter built in (*2)
Port 4(A)/2(B) port Port P/R1/R2
5 =1/8NPT 6 =1/4NPT 7 =3/8NPT
06 N NPT1/8 (*3) 5
08 N NPT1/4 (*3) 6 6
10 N NPT3/8 (*3) 7
Port 4(A)/2(B) port Port P/R1/R2
8 =G1/8 9 =G1/4 10 =G3/8
06G G1/8 (*3) 8
08G G1/4 (*3) 9 9
10G G3/8 10
Model No.A
Solenoid positionB
Port sizeC
4GB2 1
4GA/B
M4GA/B

Station No.F
Mount typeE
How to order
Manifold
Port 4(A)/2(B)Port Port P/R1/R2
(1/8) = 1/8NPT, (1/4) = 1/4NPT, (3/8) = 3/8NPT
C3N ø1/8" push-in fitting 5
C4N ø5/32" push-in fitting 5
C6N ø1/4" push-in fitting 6
C8N ø5/16" push-in fitting 6 7
C10N ø3/8" push-in fitting 7
CL3N  ø1/8” push-in L-fitting (upward) (*6) 5
CL4N  ø5/32” push-in L-fitting (upward) (*6) 5
CL6N  ø1/4” push-in L-fitting upward (*6) 6
CL8N Radial ø5/16 push-in fitting (upward) (*6) 6
CXN Push-in fitting mix 5 6 7
M5N M5 5
06 N NPT1/8 6
08 N NPT1/4 (*6) 7
Port 4(A)/2(B)Port Port P/R1/R2
8 =G1/8    9 =G1/4    10 =G3/8
C4G ø4 push-in fitting 8 9
C6G ø6 push-in fitting 8 9
C8G ø8 push-in fitting 9 10
C10G ø10 push-in fitting 10
CL4G  ø4 push-in L-fitting (upward) (*6) 8
CL6G  ø6 push-in L-fitting (upward) (*6) 8 9
CL8G  ø8 push-in L-fitting (upward) (*6) 9
CXG Push-in fitting mix 8 9 10
M5G M5 8
06G G1/8 9
08G G1/4 10
00 Discrete valve for integrated base
4GA/B
M4GA/B